

Set 1

1. Global Entrepreneurship Summit 2017 was recently held in which city?

- (a) Mumbai
- (b) New Delhi
- (c) Bengaluru
- (d) Hyderabad
- (e) Kochi

2. Which of the following Indian state did recently announce setting up of We-Hub, an innovation hub for women entrepreneurs?

- (a) Andhra Pradesh
- (b) Maharashtra
- (c) Telangana
- (d) Karnataka
- (e) Goa

3. Which of the following Indian state did recently announce to set up India's first solar-wind hybrid project with battery back-up?

- (a) Telangana
- (b) Chhattisgarh
- (c) Rajasthan
- (d) Gujarat
- (e) Andhra Pradesh

4. The world's first Information and Technology (IT) campus for differently-abled persons will soon be set up in _____.

- (a) Bengaluru
- (b) Hyderabad
- (c) Mumbai

(d) Kochi

(e) Chennai

5. With which of the following nation did India recently conduct joint military exercise 'Ajeya Warrior-2017'?

- (a) United Kingdom
- (b) Canada
- (c) Australia
- (d) United States of America
- (e) Japan

6. The 7th edition of the three-day 'Kathakar: International Storytellers Festival' was inaugurated in which city?

- (a) Mumbai
- (b) Bengaluru
- (c) Kochi
- (d) New Delhi
- (e) Kolkata

7. The first International Exhibition and Conference on AYUSH and Wellness sector- AROGYA 2017 was inaugurated in _____.

- (a) New Delhi
- (b) Hyderabad
- (c) Chennai
- (d) Lucknow
- (e) Mumbai

8. Which of the following countries did recently conduct largest-ever joint aerial drill called 'Vigilant Ace'?

- (a) Japan & South Korea
- (b) Japan & USA

- (c) USA & South Korea
- (d) USA, South Korea & Japan
- (e) None of them

9. 46th Indian Navy Day was celebrated on _____.

- (a) 5 November
- (b) 3 November
- (c) 2 November
- (d) 6 November
- (e) 4 November

10. The Union Cabinet chaired by Prime Minister Narendra Modi on 30 November 2017 approved the setting up of National Nutrition Mission (NNM) with a three year budget of _____.

- (a) ₹ 9046.17 crore
- (b) ₹ 9036.17 crore
- (c) ₹ 9086.17 crore
- (d) ₹ 9064.17 crore
- (e) ₹ 9046.27 crore

11. Whom did Virat Kohli surpass to become the first skipper to hit six double centuries in Test cricket?

- (a) Ricky Ponting
- (b) Brian Lara
- (c) Vivian Richards
- (d) Andrew Strauss
- (e) Steve Waugh

12. International Day of Persons with Disabilities is observed on _____.

- (a) 2 December
- (b) 3 December
- (c) 4 December

- (d) 5 December
- (e) 6 December

13. How much amount of investment did Paytm Payments Bank announce to create a network of more than 100,000 consumer banking touch points over three years?

- (a) ₹5,000 crore
- (b) ₹3,300 crore
- (c) ₹3,500 crore
- (d) ₹2,000 crore
- (e) None of the above

14. World Aids Day is observed on _____.

- (a) 1 December
- (b) 2 December
- (c) 3 December
- (d) 4 December
- (e) 5 December

15. With which of the following nation did India recently sign the Government to Government Umbrella Agreement?

- (a) United Kingdom
- (b) Italy
- (c) France
- (d) Germany
- (e) United States of America

Answers

- 1. D
- 2. C
- 3. E
- 4. B
- 5. A
- 6. D
- 7. A

8. C
9. E
10. A
11. B
12. B
13. E
14. A
15. D

Set 2

1. According to the latest RBI notification, MDR charges for small merchants with a yearly turnover of up to Rs 20 lakh has been fixed at _____.

- (a) .04%
- (b) .40%
- (c) 4%
- (d) 4.04%
- (e) .90%

2. International Civil Aviation Day is observed on _____.

- (a) 6 December
- (b) 7 December
- (c) 8 December
- (d) 11 December
- (e) 9 December

3. Who among the following was recently conferred with the 2017 Mother Teresa Memorial Award?

- (a) Sushmita Sen
- (b) Diya Mirza
- (c) Shilpa Shetty
- (d) Priyanka Chopra
- (e) Deepika Padukone

4. What was India's rank in the Legatum Global Prosperity Index 2017?

- (a) 98th
- (b) 103rd
- (c) 100th
- (d) 106th
- (e) 102nd

5. Who among the following launched the first NIC-CERT centre to prevent, predict cyber attacks?

- (a) Alphons Kannanthanam
- (b) Ram Vilas Paswan
- (c) Arun Jaitley
- (d) Ravi Shankar Prasad
- (e) Ananth Kumar

6. Universal Health Coverage Day is observed on _____.

- (a) 11 December
- (b) 12 December
- (c) 13 December
- (d) 14 December
- (e) 17 December

7. For which of the following purpose did India recently launch LaQshya Initiative?

- (a) To improve public health
- (b) To prevent viral diseases
- (c) To improve labour room quality
- (d) To promote generic medicines
- (e) None of the above

8. In which of the following state did Boeing get approval to manufacture and assemble aircraft component?

- (a) Telangana
- (b) Karnataka
- (c) Maharashtra
- (d) Tamil Nadu
- (e) Andhra Pradesh

9. Which of the following organization released the World Economic Situation and Prospects 2018 Report in December 2017?

- (a) World Economic Forum
- (b) World Bank
- (c) Asian Development Bank
- (d) Morgan Stanley
- (e) United Nations

10. Which of the following Indian state recently announce to recognise political prisoners as 'Loktantra Sainani'?

- (a) Madhya Pradesh
- (b) Punjab
- (c) Rajasthan
- (d) Maharashtra
- (e) Uttar Pradesh

11. Which of the following dictionary announced "Feminism" as the Word of the Year 2017?

- (a) Oxford Dictionary
- (b) Dictionary.com
- (c) Collin's Dictionary
- (d) Merriam Webster
- (e) Cambridge Dictionary

12. For energy conservation, which Indian state did recently make it compulsory for all government offices to install LED bulbs?

- (a) Sikkim
- (b) Uttarakhand
- (c) Himachal Pradesh
- (d) Assam
- (e) Manipur

13. Indian batsman Rohit Sharma created history on 13 December 2017 by becoming the first batsman in the history of cricket to score three double centuries in one-day internationals (ODI). Against which did he achieve the feat?

- (a) West Indies
- (b) Australia
- (c) South Africa
- (d) Sri Lanka
- (e) New Zealand

14. International Mountain Day is observed on _____.

- (a) 12 December
- (b) 14 December
- (c) 11 December
- (d) 13 December
- (e) 15 December

15. India will host Afghanistan for their first ever International Test Match which will be against Ireland at _____.

- (a) Shaheed Vijay Singh Pathik Sports Complex
- (b) Green Park Stadium
- (c) Feroz Shah Kotla
- (d) Eden Gardens
- (e) M Chinnaswamy Stadium

16. What was India's Mobile and Broadband Internet Speed in Ooklas November Speedtest Global Index?

- (a) 104, 76
- (b) 109, 74
- (c) 106, 76
- (d) 109, 76
- (e) 106, 74

17. With which of the following bank did FundsIndia.Com tie up to launch UPI on mobile for faster, easier payments?

- (a) Axis Bank
- (b) Yes Bank
- (c) HDFC Bank
- (d) IndusInd Bank
- (e) ICICI Bank

18. Name the first state to launch GST enabled e-ticketing for movie houses?

- (a) Karnataka
- (b) Telangana
- (c) Andhra Pradesh
- (d) Kerala
- (e) Uttar Pradesh

19. How much amount of loan did Asian Infrastructure Investment Bank (AIIB) approve to finance a 100-per cent electric metro rail project in Bangalore?

- (a) US\$ 330 million
- (b) US\$ 350 million
- (c) US\$ 335 million
- (d) US\$ 355 million
- (e) US\$ 365 million

20. What amount of Loan Agreement did India sign with the World Bank for Skills Acquisition and Knowledge Awareness for Livelihood Promotion (SANKALP) Project?

- (a) USD 240 million
- (b) USD 340 million
- (c) USD 250 million
- (d) USD 300 million
- (e) USD 200 million

21. How much amount did Madhya Pradesh approve for Narmada - Parvati river linking project that seeks to create irrigation facilities on two lakh hectares of agriculture land?

- (a) ₹7,546 crore
- (b) ₹7,456 crore
- (c) ₹7,446 crore
- (d) ₹7,645 crore
- (e) ₹7,506 crore

22. What was Bengaluru's rank in most-popular innovation centre destination report by Capgemini's Digital Transformation Institute?

- (a) 3rd
- (b) 5th
- (c) 4th
- (d) 6th
- (e) 2nd

23. Which of the following did recently approve Control of Organised Crime Act to control Mafia and Organised Crime in the state?

- (a) Madhya Pradesh
- (b) Punjab
- (c) Chhattisgarh
- (d) Uttar Pradesh
- (e) Kerala

24. National Energy Conservation Day is observed on _____.

- (a) 14 December
- (b) 15 December
- (c) 16 December
- (d) 13 December
- (e) 17 December

25. The Reserve Bank of India recently revised upwards the foreign portfolio investors' (FPIs) holdings limits in government securities by an aggregate of ₹11,200 crore to _____ for this Financial Year.

- (a) ₹3,05,500 crore
- (b) ₹3,01,500 crore
- (c) ₹3,02,500 crore
- (d) ₹3,03,500 crore
- (e) ₹3,10,500 crore

Answers

- 1. 2
- 2. 2
- 3. 4
- 4. 3
- 5. 4
- 6. 1
- 7. 3
- 8. 2
- 9. 5
- 10. 3
- 11. 4
- 12. 2
- 13. 4
- 14. 3
- 15. 1
- 16. 4
- 17. 2
- 18. 4
- 19. 3
- 20. 3
- 21. 1
- 22. 3
- 23. 4
- 24. 1
- 25. 2

Set 3

1. The government will bear the merchant discount rate (MDR) charges on transactions up to what amount made through debit cards, BHIM UPI or Aadhaar-enabled payment systems to promote digital transactions?

- (1) ₹2000
- (2) ₹2500
- (3) ₹1000
- (4) ₹3000
- (5) ₹5000

2. Which of the following Indian state recently announced to hold its first Global Investors Summit on February 3 and 4, 2018?

- (1) Manipur
- (2) Gujarat
- (3) Andhra Pradesh
- (4) Assam
- (5) West Bengal

3. The GST Council in December 2017 decided to make rollout of all India electronic-way bill compulsory from _____.

- (1) 1 January 2018
- (2) 1 February 2018
- (3) 1 April 2018
- (4) 1 March 2018
- (5) 1 July 2018

4. The Union Cabinet chaired by Prime Minister Narendra Modi on 15 December 2017 approved the continuation of Centrally Sponsored Scheme of National Ayush Mission (NAM) from 1 April 2017 to 31 March 2020. How much amount of fund has the government set aside for this scheme?

- (1) ₹2000 crore
- (2) ₹2500 crore
- (3) ₹2400 crore
- (4) ₹3000 crore
- (5) ₹1800 crore

5. Which of the following bank recently launched a social networking platform “Start-up Social” for start-ups in India?

- (1) State Bank of India
- (2) ICICI Bank
- (3) HDFC Bank
- (4) Axis Bank
- (5) IndusInd Bank

6. With which of the following state did Google X sign a MoU to set up its first development centre outside the United State of America?

- (1) Andhra Pradesh
- (2) Telangana
- (3) Madhya Pradesh
- (4) Karnataka
- (5) Tamil Nadu

7. Joint Exercise 'Ekuverin 17' was held between India and _____.

- (1) Mauritius
- (2) Nepal
- (3) Japan
- (4) Maldives
- (5) Oman

8. Which of the following payments bank's e-KYC license was recently suspended by UIDAI?

- (1) Fino Payments Bank

- (2) Paytm Payments Bank
- (3) Airtel Payments Bank
- (4) Jio Payments Bank
- (5) Idea Payments Bank

9. With which of the following country did India recently sign a MoU for cooperation in Water Resources, Road and Marine sectors?

- (1) Canada
- (2) Morocco
- (3) Sweden
- (4) Cuba
- (5) Armenia

10. R Hemalatha was recently appointed as the Director of _____.

- (1) National Institute of Nutrition
- (2) National Academy of Agricultural Research Management
- (3) Indian National Centre for Ocean Information Services
- (4) Institute of Forest Biodiversity
- (5) National Institute of Rural Development

11. Which of the following dictionary recently announced “Youthquake” as the word of the year 2017?

- (1) Collin's
- (2) Cambridge
- (3) Meriam-Webster
- (4) Oxford
- (5) None of them

12. One Planet Summit 2017 was held in _____.

- (1) Paris, France

- (2) Berne, Switzerland
- (3) Rome, Italy
- (4) Washington DC, USA
- (5) Berlin, Germany

13. Sri Lanka has become the _____ nation to assent to the anti-personnel mine ban convention.

- (1) 168th
- (2) 164th
- (3) 163rd
- (4) 166th
- (5) 161st

14. Which of the following Indian state became the first state in India to operationalise a law that makes social audit of government programmes and schemes a part of government practice?

- (1) Assam
- (2) Meghalaya
- (3) Sikkim
- (4) Chhattisgarh
- (5) Mizoram

15. Union Petroleum and Natural Gas Minister Dharmendra Pradhan in December 2017 inaugurated Eastern India's first compressed natural gas (CNG) stations at _____.

- (1) Kolkata
- (2) Haldia
- (3) Bhubaneswar
- (4) Cuttack
- (5) Guwahati

16. The National Green Tribunal (NGT) on 15 December 2017 imposed a complete ban on plastic items in towns located on the banks of the River Ganga like Haridwar

and Rishikesh. What is the penalty for violating the terms?

- (1) ₹10000
- (2) ₹5000
- (3) ₹2500
- (4) ₹1000
- (5) ₹3000

17. Vijay Diwas is observed in India on _____.

- (1) 16 December
- (2) 17 December
- (3) 15 December
- (4) 14 December
- (5) 18 December

18. International Tea Day is observed on _____.

- (1) 15 December
- (2) 16 December
- (3) 14 December
- (4) 17 December
- (5) 19 December

19. Which of the following bank has recently signed a MoU with Institute of Company Secretaries of India to provide banking services, training and employment opportunities to the students?

- (1) IndusInd Bank
- (2) Axis Bank
- (3) Paytm Payments Bank
- (4) AU Small Finance Bank
- (5) HDFC Bank

20. Which of the following state did recently launch Safe City Surveillance Scheme for keeping the crimes against women in check?

- (1) Uttar Pradesh
- (2) Bihar
- (3) Jharkhand
- (4) Maharashtra
- (5) Kerala

21. Kacheguda has become India's first energy efficient 'A1 Category' railway station on Indian Railways. In which of the following state is it located?

- (1) Andhra Pradesh
- (2) Karnataka
- (3) Tamil Nadu
- (4) Telangana
- (5) Kerala

22. The Union Cabinet on 16 December 2017 approved the agreement with the United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) for establishing International Training Centre for Operational Oceanography (ITCOcean) in _____.

- (1) Hyderabad
- (2) Bengaluru
- (3) Kochi
- (4) Mumbai
- (5) Chennai

23. Name the first state in the country to offer its residents email ids in Hindi.

- (1) Uttar Pradesh
- (2) Rajasthan
- (3) Madhya Pradesh
- (4) Bihar
- (5) Chhattisgarh

24. Who among the following was honoured with Smita Patil Memorial Award 2017?

- (1) Hema Malini
- (2) Jaya Bhaduri
- (3) Rekha
- (4) Padmini Kolhapure
- (5) Zeenat Aman

25. Which of the following footballer in December 2017 announced his retirement from International Football?

- (1) Andrea Pirlo
- (2) Francesco Totti
- (3) Gianluigi Buffon
- (4) Kaka
- (5) Frank Lampard

Answers

- 1. 1
- 2. 4
- 3. 2
- 4. 3
- 5. 4
- 6. 1
- 7. 4
- 8. 3
- 9. 2
- 10. 1
- 11. 4
- 12. 1
- 13. 3
- 14. 2
- 15. 3
- 16. 2
- 17. 1
- 18. 1
- 19. 4
- 20. 2
- 21. 4
- 22. 1
- 23. 2
- 24. 3
- 25. 4

Set 4

1. Who won the Women's Single in BWF Dubai World Series Finals 2017?

- (1) PV Sindhu
- (2) Akane Yamaguchi
- (3) Tai Tzu-ying
- (4) Chen Yufei
- (5) Ratchanok Intanon

2. Which of the following state launched its first Tribal Sports Meet 2017 in December?

- (1) Chhattisgarh
- (2) Madhya Pradesh
- (3) Telangana
- (4) Odisha
- (5) Jharkhand

3. With which of the following messenger did Uber tie up for ride booking?

- (1) Facebook messenger
- (2) Whatsapp
- (3) Blackberry messenger
- (4) WeChat
- (5) Telegram

4. Francois Gabart has set a new world record for the fastest solo round-the-world navigation. He is a sailor from which country?

- (1) France
- (2) Italy
- (3) Germany
- (4) Serbia
- (5) Denmark

5. What was India's rank in Ookla's Index for mobile internet speed?

- (1) 108th
- (2) 103rd
- (3) 105th
- (4) 106th
- (5) 109th

6. What was India's rank in Ookla's Index for broadband internet speed?

- (1) 108th
- (2) 99th
- (3) 84th
- (4) 76th
- (5) 53rd

7. Sebastián Piñera was elected as the president of which nation?

- (1) Cuba
- (2) Peru
- (3) Bolivia
- (4) Chile
- (5) Argentina

8. International Migrants Day 2017 was observed on _____.

- (1) 18 December
- (2) 19 December
- (3) 20 December
- (4) 21 December
- (5) 17 December

9. UN Arabic Language Day is observed on _____.

- (1) 17 December
- (2) 19 December
- (3) 18 December
- (4) 20 December
- (5) 23 December

10. Which of the following bank did recently partner with European Investment Bank to invest \$400 mn in renewable power projects?

- (1) Axis Bank
- (2) Yes Bank
- (3) ICICI Bank
- (4) HDFC Bank
- (5) State Bank of India

11. Which of the following bank did recently sign a MoU with Sahaj e-Village for extending its banking service in remote areas through Business Correspondent Agent (BC) model?

- (1) Equitas Small Finance Bank
- (2) Capital Small Finance Bank
- (3) AU Small Finance Bank
- (4) Ujjivan Small Finance Bank
- (5) Fincare Small Finance Bank

12. Which of the following company's India business was recently acquired by Ola?

- (1) Zomato
- (2) Yelp
- (3) Swiggy
- (4) Foodpanda
- (5) Burrp

13. Which of the following company did recently sign an agreement with Millicom International Cellular S.A. to acquire 100 per cent stake in its Rwanda operation?

- (1) Tata Communications
- (2) Bharti Airtel
- (3) Reliance Communications
- (4) Idea Cellular
- (5) Vodafone India

14. With which company did Skill Development Ministry on 18 December 2017 sign a MoU to impart training to youth and enhance their employment potential?

- (1) Honda Motors
- (2) Tata Motors
- (3) Maruti Suzuki
- (4) Hyundai Motors
- (5) Mahindra Automobiles

15. Which of the following company did recently appoint Michel Coulomb as their India sales head?

- (1) Microsoft
- (2) Amazon
- (3) Intel
- (4) Apple
- (5) Samsung

16. Who among the following was honored with PETA's 'Hero to Animals' Award 2017?

- (1) Anushka Sharma
- (2) Disha Patani
- (3) Shilpa Shetty
- (4) Dia Mirza
- (5) Sonam Kapoor

17. Which of the following organization released International Migration Report 2017?

- (1) World Economic Forum

- (2) World Bank
- (3) UN Refugee Agency
- (4) United Nations Human Rights Council
- (5) UN Department of Economic and Social Affairs

18. How much amount of finance agreement did India sign with the World Bank for 'Skills Strengthening for Industrial Value Enhancement Operation (Strive) Project'?

- (1) US\$ 100 million
- (2) US\$ 200 million
- (3) US\$ 250 million
- (4) US\$ 125 million
- (5) US\$ 150 million

19. Government's think-tank Niti Aayog is planning to set up a Methanol Economy Fund with a corpus of _____.

- (1) ₹5000 crore
- (2) ₹3000 crore
- (3) ₹10000 crore
- (4) ₹8000 crore
- (5) ₹2000 crore

20. Finvasia recently received license from the Reserve Bank of India to work as a _____.

- (1) P2P Lending Platform
- (2) Non-banking Financial Corporation (NBFC)
- (3) Small Finance Bank
- (4) Local Area Bank
- (5) Bitcoin Exchange

21. Which of the following bank did the Reserve Bank of India in December 2017 put under the 'prompt corrective action' (PCA) framework due to their weak balance sheets?

- (1) Andhra Bank
- (2) Syndicate Bank
- (3) Bank of India
- (4) Indian Bank
- (5) Bank of Baroda

22. How much amount did India commit to mitigate crisis and develop Rakhine State in Myanmar?

- (1) USD 50 million
- (2) USD 20 million
- (3) USD 100 million
- (4) USD 25 million
- (5) USD 15 million

23. The Cabinet in December 2017 approved a project to set up India's National Rail and Transport University (NRTU) in _____.

- (1) Vadodara
- (2) Gandhinagar
- (3) Ahmedabad
- (4) Rajkot
- (5) Surat

24. India's first and only design university, World University of Design opened in _____.

- (1) Gurugram
- (2) Sonapat
- (3) Rohtak
- (4) Hisar
- (5) Ambala

25. Which of the following state did recently announce to distribute sanitary napkins free of cost to all women belonging to BPL (Below Poverty Line) category in the State?

- (1) Rajasthan
- (2) Chhattisgarh
- (3) Kerala
- (4) Haryana
- (5) Uttar Pradesh

Answers

1. 2
2. 4
3. 3
4. 1
5. 5
6. 4
7. 4
8. 1
9. 3
10. 2
11. 3
12. 4
13. 2
14. 3
15. 4
16. 3
17. 5
18. 4
19. 1
20. 2
21. 3
22. 4
23. 1
24. 2
25. 4

Set 5

1. For how many projects did the Union Government lay foundation stone in Uttarakhand under Namami Gange programme?

- (1) 20
- (2) 28
- (3) 34
- (4) 32
- (5) 26

2. With which of the following nation did Indian Navy recently completed the second phase of the joint oceanographic survey?

- (1) Oman
- (2) Sri Lanka
- (3) Bangladesh
- (4) Japan
- (5) South Korea

3. Which Indian personality recently topped the list 'Rise of the Millennials: India's Most Valuable Celebrity Brands' 2017?

- (1) Salman Khan
- (2) Shah Rukh Khan
- (3) Mahendra Singh Dhoni
- (4) Virat Kohli
- (5) Sachin Tendulkar

4. International Human Solidarity Day 2017 was observed on _____.

- (1) 20 December
- (2) 21 December
- (3) 22 December
- (4) 23 December
- (5) 19 December

5. How much amount of loan did Odisha government sign with KfW, Germany for strengthening urban infrastructures?

- (1) ₹400 crore
- (2) ₹450 crore
- (3) ₹440 crore
- (4) ₹480 crore
- (5) ₹420 crore

6. With which of the following bank did Samsung tie-up to offer 'Bill Payments' on Samsung Pay?

- (1) HDFC Bank
- (2) Axis Bank
- (3) Yes Bank
- (4) ICICI Bank
- (5) IndusInd Bank

7. For which of the following purpose did Ministry of External Affairs has launched a new program SAMEEP (Students and MEA Engagement Program)?

- (1) To teach students global affairs and their values
- (2) To make the student understand India's place in the world and its global ambitions
- (3) to look at diplomacy as a career option
- (4) Both 2 and 3
- (5) All 1, 2 and 3

8. With which of the following nation did Indian navy conduct Exercise Naseem-Al-Bahr?

- (1) Iran
- (2) Afghanistan
- (3) Kazakhstan
- (4) Oman
- (5) Egypt

9. Which of the following bank did recently establish a Medium Term Note (MTN) programme to raise USD 1 billion (over 6,400 crore) by issuing debt securities on private placement basis?

- (1) Yes Bank
- (2) Axis Bank
- (3) ICICI Bank
- (4) HDFC Bank
- (5) State Bank of India

10. Which of the following Indian state did recently sign a MoU with South Korea to enhance cooperation in the field of tourism, skill development, culture and farming?

- (1) Madhya Pradesh
- (2) Chhattisgarh
- (3) Uttar Pradesh
- (4) Rajasthan
- (5) Assam

11. Government recently launched 'Ganga Gram' project for development of villages situated on the banks of Ganga. How many villages to be taken up for pilot project basis?

- (1) 104
- (2) 44
- (3) 62
- (4) 24
- (5) 9

12. Who among the following was appointed executive director of United Nations Children's Fund (UNICEF)?

- (1) Henrietta Holsman Fore
- (2) Fernando Quevedo
- (3) Yuri Fedotov
- (4) Yukiya Amano
- (5) Hamadoun Touré

13. Who was appointed English Premier League's 1st brand ambassador in India?

- (1) Virat Kohli
- (2) Ranveer Singh
- (3) Shah Rukh Khan
- (4) Sachin Tendulkar
- (5) Siddharth Malhotra

14. Who among the following was appointed as General Manager (Cricket Operations) of the BCCI?

- (1) Kiran More
- (2) Sunil Gavaskar
- (3) Saba Karim
- (4) Anil Kumble
- (5) Sourav Ganguly

15. Which of the following Indian personality was announced to be honoured with a doctorate degree by the Bareilly International University?

- (1) Akshay Kumar
- (2) Priyanka Chopra
- (3) Sachin Tendulkar
- (4) Amitabh Bachchan
- (5) Rekha

16. Tata Consultancy Services Ltd (TCS) has won outsourcing contract, the largest ever bagged by an Indian information technology firm, from television ratings measurement company Nielsen. What is the amount of the contract?

- (1) USD 2.50 billion
- (2) USD 2.40 billion
- (3) USD 2.20 billion
- (4) USD 2.25 billion
- (5) USD 2.30 billion

17. For what amount did Reliance Infrastructure sign a definitive binding agreement to sell its Mumbai power business to Adani Transmission Ltd?

- (1) ₹16,000 crore
- (2) ₹18,000 crore
- (3) ₹18,800 crore
- (4) ₹18,600 crore
- (5) ₹16,800 crore

18. Union Minister of Communications Manoj Sinha on 21 December 2017 launched Project DARPAN for which of the following purpose?

- (1) To digitize postal services across rural areas
- (2) To digitize postal services pan India
- (3) To improve postal services for rural customers
- (4) To improve postal delivery speed across the nation
- (5) None of the above

19. Union Minister of Communications Manoj Sinha on 21 December 2017 launched Project DARPAN with an outlay of _____.

- (1) ₹1400 crore
- (2) ₹1800 crore
- (3) ₹1500 crore
- (4) ₹1600 crore
- (5) ₹1200 crore

20. Who received the Sahitya Akademi Award 2017 in English Language category?

- (1) Mamang Dai
- (2) Ramesh Kuntal Megh
- (3) Shrikant Deshmukh
- (4) Bina Hangkhim
- (5) Jagdish Lachhani

21. Who topped the Forbes India Celebrity 100 List 2017?

- (1) Priyanka Chopra
- (2) Salman Khan
- (3) Shah Rukh Khan
- (4) Virat Kohli
- (5) Deepika Padukone

22. Rohit Sharma recently equaled the record for the fastest century in T20 with _____.

- (1) Steve Smith
- (2) AB De Villiers
- (3) Joe Root
- (4) David Miller
- (5) Chris Gayle

2. 2
3. 4
4. 1
5. 3
6. 2
7. 4
8. 4
9. 1
10. 3
11. 4
12. 1
13. 2
14. 3
15. 2
16. 4
17. 3
18. 3
19. 1
20. 1
21. 2
22. 4
23. 2
24. 3
25. 2

23. National Mathematics Day is observed on _____.

- (1) 21 December
- (2) 22 December
- (3) 23 December
- (4) 20 December
- (5) 24 December

24. HDFC Realty and HDFC Red was recently acquired by Quikr for a total amount of _____.

- (1) ₹800 crore
- (2) ₹600 crore
- (3) ₹350 crore
- (4) ₹200 crore
- (5) ₹850 crore

25. Name the first country to make a woman its ambassador to Saudi Arabia.

- (1) France
- (2) Belgium
- (3) Serbia
- (4) Denmark
- (5) Finland

Set 6

1. Which of the following state topped the list of most GST collection in India in the first five months of GST rollout?

- (1) Uttar Pradesh
- (2) Gujarat
- (3) Maharashtra
- (4) Madhya Pradesh
- (5) Karnataka

2. Patanjali Ayurved signed a MoU with the Chhattisgarh Government to set up food and herbal processing unit with a corpus of _____.

- (1) ₹671 crore
- (2) ₹571 crore
- (3) ₹573 crore
- (4) ₹673 crore

Answers

1. 4

(5) ₹371 crore

3. Government recently announce to link highway corridors to international trade points for how much amount?

(1) ₹20,000 crore

(2) ₹24,000 crore

(3) ₹22,000 crore

(4) ₹25,000 crore

(5) ₹28,000 crore

4. Which of the following Indian state was recently recognized as a 'Champion State' for recording the highest growth in exports during 2016-17 by the Union Government?

(1) Jharkhand

(2) Odisha

(3) Uttar Pradesh

(4) Maharashtra

(5) Gujarat

5. Fertilisers and Chemicals Travancore signed a MoU with state government of Kerala to set up a petrochemical park at Kochi for _____.

(1) ₹1,800 crore

(2) ₹1,600 crore

(3) ₹1,400 crore

(4) ₹1,200 crore

(5) ₹1,500 crore

6. The Indian Railways on Monday flagged off the country's first air-conditioned suburban local train for Mumbai commuters. How many daily services will be there on weekdays?

(1) 14

(2) 20

(3) 24

(4) 12

(5) 50

7. Which of the following Indian city became the first to have its own logo?

(1) Kochi

(2) Chennai

(3) Bengaluru

(4) Mumbai

(5) New Delhi

8. Prime Minister Narendra Modi in December 2017 launched a 12-km stretch of Delhi Metro's _____ line.

(1) Orange

(2) Magenta

(3) Violet

(4) Red

(5) Blue

9. World Economic Forum 2018 will be held in _____.

(1) Berne

(2) Geneva

(3) Davos

(4) Zurich

(5) Basel

10. According to the centre data, which state has constructed most houses for urban poor under Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban)?

(1) Gujarat

(2) Rajasthan

(3) Madhya Pradesh

- (4) Karnataka
- (5) Maharashtra

11. Which of the following country did recently sign an agreement with Sudan to build a nuclear power plant in the nation?

- (1) Australia
- (2) Japan
- (3) China
- (4) Russia
- (5) USA

12. How much amount of loan agreement did India sign with the World Bank for the Tamil Nadu Irrigated Agriculture Modernization Project to promote climate resilient agriculture technologies?

- (1) USD 316 million
- (2) USD 318 million
- (3) USD 312 million
- (4) USD 314 million
- (5) USD 326 million

13. How much amount did the Ministry of Home Affairs release to nine states with international border for the development of infrastructure in forward areas?

- (1) ₹112 Crore
- (2) ₹132 Crore
- (3) ₹162 Crore
- (4) ₹167 Crore
- (5) ₹137 Crore

14. Who among the following launched the electronic-Human Resource Management System (e-HRMS) in Delhi on 25 December 2017?

- (1) Jitendra Singh
- (2) Rajnath Singh

- (3) Nitish Gadkari
- (4) Smriti Irani
- (5) Maneka Gandhi

15. Which of the following state launched a free household power connection scheme for the poor in the state to mark former prime minister Atal Bihari Vajpayee's birth anniversary?

- (1) Madhya Pradesh
- (2) Uttar Pradesh
- (3) Maharashtra
- (4) Gujarat
- (5) Rajasthan

16. Name the first Indian state government to allow businesses to run 24×7 by passing an amendment to the Shops and Establishments Act.

- (1) Rajasthan
- (2) Delhi
- (3) Karnataka
- (4) Maharashtra
- (5) Uttar Pradesh

17. How many additional schools did NITI Aayog select for establishment of Atal Tinkering Labs (ATLs)?

- (1) 2500
- (2) 2000
- (3) 1500
- (4) 1000
- (5) 3000

18. The world's first fully electric solar train was launched in _____.

- (1) New Zealand
- (2) United States of America

(3) Canada

(4) Australia

(5) Japan

19. Which of the following nation did recently develop the world's first artificial intelligence politician "SAM"?

(1) New Zealand

(2) Australia

(3) Canada

(4) Japan

(5) China

20. Paytm became India's first payments app to cross how many downloads in the Google Playstore?

(1) 1 million

(2) 100 million

(3) 10 million

(4) 1 billion

(5) 50 million

21. Lok Sabha passed GST (Compensation to States) Amendment Bill, 2017 for GST cess hike on luxury cars to what percent?

(1) 15

(2) 20

(3) 25

(4) 30

(5) 50

22. According to the Income Tax department, what per cent of the total population, paid income tax in the assessment year (AY) 2015-16?

(1) 1.2%

(2) 2.3%

(3) 1.8%

(4) 1.7%

(5) 1.4%

23. With which of the following bank(s) did Sohan Lal Commodity Management (SLCM) tie up for post harvest credit?

(1) Axis Bank

(2) HDFC Bank

(3) IndusInd Bank

(4) Both 1 and 3

(5) Both 2 and 3

24. How much amount did Lendingkart raise in debt from State Bank of India (SBI), a first for the country's largest public sector lender vis-a-vis a digital lending start-up?

(1) ₹50 crore

(2) ₹25 crore

(3) ₹20 crore

(4) ₹30 crore

(5) ₹15 crore

25. Paul Antony was recently appointed as the chief secretary of _____.

(1) Kerala

(2) Karnataka

(3) Himachal Pradesh

(4) Odisha

(5) Tripura

Answers

1. 3

2. 1

3. 4

4. 2

5. 1

6. 4

7. 3

8. 2
9. 3
10. 1
11. 4
12. 2
13. 4
14. 1
15. 2
16. 4
17. 3
18. 4
19. 1
20. 2
21. 3
22. 4
23. 5
24. 2
25. 1

- (1) Group 3
- (2) Group 5
- (3) Group 4
- (4) Group 6
- (5) Group 7

4. Name the first Indian state to give farmers 24-hour free electricity.

- (1) Andhra Pradesh
- (2) Maharashtra
- (3) Telangana
- (4) Karnataka
- (5) Chhattisgarh

Set 7

1. How much amount of loan agreement did India sign with World Bank for 'U.P. Pro-Poor Tourism Development Project'?

- (1) USD 40 million
- (2) USD 30 million
- (3) USD 25 million
- (4) USD 50 million
- (5) USD 55 million

2. Name the first foreign investor to fully own an asset reconstruction company (ARC) in India as it received approval from the Reserve Bank of India.

- (1) Pegasus
- (2) Alchemist
- (3) Edelweiss
- (4) KKR
- (5) Phoenix

3. In which group was the Indian banking sector classified by rating agency Standard & Poor's (S&P) on the basis of their economy and industry risk criteria?

5. Name the newly launched India's first bitcoin trading app.

- (1) Pluto Exchange
- (2) Coinbase Exchange
- (3) Bitstamp Exchange
- (4) Kraken Exchange
- (5) Coinsecure Exchange

6. With which of the following company did Delhi Government sign MoU to set up 12 automated driving test tracks?

- (1) Honda
- (2) Maruti Suzuki
- (3) Hyundai
- (4) Mercedes Benz
- (5) Tata Motors

7. Orange Festival of Music and Adventure is held annually in which state?

- (1) Himachal Pradesh
- (2) Assam

(3) Sikkim

(4) Arunachal Pradesh

(5) Uttarakhand

8. 78th session of Indian History Congress was held in _____.

(1) New Delhi

(2) Kolkata

(3) Mumbai

(4) Bengaluru

(5) Hyderabad

9. Which of the following state launched mobile museum 'Adi Shankara Sandesh Vahini'?

(1) Maharashtra

(2) Uttar Pradesh

(3) Madhya Pradesh

(4) Bihar

(5) Jharkhand

10. President Ram Nath Kovind recently inaugurated Fiber Grid Project in which state?

(1) Telangana

(2) Andhra Pradesh

(3) Maharashtra

(4) Odisha

(5) Karnataka

11. What was the rank of India in the list of countries with highest NPA levels by CARE Ratings agency?

(1) 5th

(2) 4th

(3) 1st

(4) 3rd

(5) 7th

12. What is the capital city of Liberia?

(1) Abuja

(2) Asmara

(3) Malabo

(4) Monrovia

(5) Luanda

13. Vishwanathan Anand won the 2017 World Rapid Chess Championship after defeating _____.

(1) Magnus Carlsen

(2) Veselin Topalov

(3) Vladimir Fedoseev

(4) Hikaru Nakamura

(5) Peter Svidler

14. Which of the following company has been awarded the prestigious "Golden Peacock Award for Risk Management" for the year 2017?

(1) Bajaj Allianz General Insurance

(2) Cholamandalam MS General Insurance

(3) Bharti AXA General Insurance

(4) Reliance General Insurance

(5) National Insurance Co. Ltd.

15. According to the government data, how much amount been raised through its BHARAT 22 Exchange Traded Fund (ETF)?

(1) ₹14,500 crore

(2) ₹15,500 crore

(3) ₹14,000 crore

(4) ₹15,000 crore

(5) ₹13,500 crore

16. How much amount of financial assistance did the central government sanction for overall development of inland water transport of Assam?

- (1) ₹1,450 crore
- (2) ₹1,350 crore
- (3) ₹1,250 crore
- (4) ₹1,200 crore
- (5) ₹1,300 crore

17. Which of the following bank did recently sign an agreement with state-run National e-Governance Services Limited (NeSL) for utilizing the latter's Information Utility Services envisaged under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016?

- (1) Bank of Baroda
- (2) Syndicate Bank
- (3) Punjab National Bank
- (4) Allahabad Bank
- (5) Canara Bank

18. Which of the following bank has recently signed an agreement to acquire 51% stake in two JVs from UniCredit?

- (1) Bank of Baroda
- (2) Canara Bank
- (3) Axis Bank
- (4) Bank of Maharashtra
- (5) Syndicate Bank

19. Name the first state in the country to provide "secured price" of vegetable crops to its farmers.

- (1) Uttar Pradesh
- (2) Haryana
- (3) Chhattisgarh
- (4) Jharkhand
- (5) Tamil Nadu

20. India's first 'Robocop', capable of performing police duties, has been launched in which city?

- (1) Bengaluru
- (2) Mumbai
- (3) Hyderabad
- (4) Chennai
- (5) Lucknow

21. Prime Minister Narendra Modi recently inaugurated the 85th annual Sivagiri pilgrimage celebrations in _____.

- (1) Kerala
- (2) Telangana
- (3) Karnataka
- (4) Tamil Nadu
- (5) Andhra Pradesh

22. M. Malakondaiah was recently appointed Director General of Police of _____.

- (1) Gujarat
- (2) Telangana
- (3) Andhra Pradesh
- (4) Himachal Pradesh
- (5) Rajasthan

23. Om Prakash Singh was recently appointed Director General of Police of _____.

- (1) Himachal Pradesh
- (2) Maharashtra
- (3) Madhya Pradesh
- (4) Uttar Pradesh
- (5) Rajasthan

24. Nihal Chand Goel was recently appointed as the new chief secretary of _____.

- (1) Gujarat
- (2) Rajasthan
- (3) Himachal Pradesh
- (4) Jharkhand
- (5) Arunachal Pradesh

25. Ashok Sharma was recently appointed as the Advocate General of _____.

- (1) Himachal Pradesh
- (2) Rajasthan
- (3) Kerala
- (4) Gujarat
- (5) Madhya Pradesh

Answer

- 1. 1
- 2. 4
- 3. 2
- 4. 3
- 5. 1
- 6. 2
- 7. 4
- 8. 2
- 9. 3
- 10. 2
- 11. 1
- 12. 4
- 13. 3
- 14. 2
- 15. 1
- 16. 3
- 17. 4
- 18. 1
- 19. 2
- 20. 3
- 21. 1
- 22. 3
- 23. 4
- 24. 2
- 25. 1

Dear Aspirants,

We know you guys need quizzes on a regular basis.

After launching the app, we are adding quizzes on a regular basis.

We request you to keep a little patience and be active in our app. Because this app is all about you guys.

Use our Forum for any query, take quizzes, read current affairs or simply read our Banking Awareness articles.

If you have any suggestion, request, kindly mail us at exampundit@gmail.com

- Team Exampundit